COUNTY OF ALBANY

BID FORM

BID IDENTIFICATION:

Title: MILLING AND ASPHALT PAVING, CURB AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AT THE CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

Bid Number: RFB #2024-064 Project Number: 24-C586

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Pam O'Neill, Purchasing Agent Albany County Department of General Services Purchasing Division 112 State Street, Room 1000 Albany, NY 12207

- 1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into a Contract with the owner in the form included in the Contract Documents to complete all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the Disposition of Bid Security. This Bid may remain open for ninety (90) days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign the Contract and submit the Contract Security and other documents required by the Contract Documents within fifteen days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
- 3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in this Contract, that:
 - (a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Contract Documents and of the following addenda: (If none, so state)

Date	Number
05/09/2024	1
05/13/2024	2
05/20/2024	3

(receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged) and also copies of the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders;

- (b) BIDDER has examined the site and locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the Work and has made such independent investigations as BIDDER deems necessary;
- (c) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement

or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or a corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the owner.

- 4. BIDDER will complete the Work for the following prices(s): (Attach Bid Proposal)
- 5. BIDDER agrees to commence the Work within the number of calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the Contract. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be completed within the number of Calendar days or by the specific date indicated in the contract.

he fo	llowing documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
	(a) Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate (Attachment "A") 🗸
	(b) Acknowledgment by Bidder (Attachment "B") 🗸
	(c) Vendor Responsibility Questionnaire (Attachment "C")
	(d) Iranian Energy Divestment Certification (Attachment "D")
	(e) MS4-1 Proposer Certification Statement (Attachment "E")
	(f) Bidder Qualification Questionnaire (Attachment "F")
	(g) Non Interruption of Work Agreement (Attachment "G")
omm	unication concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:
_ <u>G</u>	abe Hanoufa; Estimator
F	Email: ghanoufa@carvercompanies.com

8. Terms used in this Bid have the meanings assigned to them in the Contract and General Provisions.

RFB # 2024-064

MILLING AND ASPHALT PAVING, CURB AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AT THE CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION **BASE BID**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
209.13	Silt Fence, Temporary	\$ 18.∞ /FOOT	50	\$ 900.∞
209.1703	Drainage Structure Inlet Protection, Prefabricated- Temporary	\$ 41.∞ /FOOT	20	\$ 820.∞
490.10	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete	\$ 2.50 /SQYD	5063	s 12,657.50
490.30	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete	\$40.00 /SQYD	4	\$ 160.∞
404.128101	12.5, F1 Top Course Asphalt, 80 Series Compaction	\$ 105.∞ /TON	418	\$ 43,890.∞
404.198901	19 F9 Binder Course Asphalt, 80 Series Compaction	\$ 90.00 /TON	696	\$ 62,640.∞
407.01	Tack Coat	\$ 8.∞ / GAL	506	s 4,048.00
203.02	Unclassified Excavation and Disposal	\$ 75.∞ /CY	57	\$ 4,275.∞
304.12	Type 2 Subbase	\$185.∞ /cY	27	\$ 4,995.∞
608.01	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	\$ 775.∞ /CY	23	\$ 17,825.∞
608.21	Embedded Detectable Warning Units	\$ 450.00/SQYD	4	s 1,800.°°
609.021	Stone Curb – Near Vertical Face (NVF)	\$ 80.50/FOOT	305	s 24,552.50
610.1605	Turf Establishment – Performance	\$ 47.50 /SQYD	80	3,8∞.∞
640.10	White Paint Reflectorized Pavement Stripes – 15 mils	\$ \.∞ /FOOT	2505	\$ 2,505.∞
619.01	Basic Work Zone Traffic Control (Daily Operations)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00
697.03	Field Change Payment	35,000 / DC	1	\$ 35,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			s 231,868.°°

FIRM: Carver Construction, Inc.

RFB # 2024-064

MILLING AND ASPHALT PAVING, CURB AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AT THE CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION ADD ALTERNATE #1

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
490.10	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete	\$ 2.50 / SQYD	3364	\$ 8,410.00
490.30	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete	\$ 40.00 / SQYD	4	s 160.00
404.128101	12.5, F1 Top Course Asphalt, 80 Series Compaction	\$ 105.00 /TON	278	s 29,190.°°
404.198901	19 F9 Binder Course Asphalt, 80 Series Compaction	\$ 90.∞ /TON	463	s 41,670.∞
407.01	Tack Coat	\$ 8.00 / GAL	336	\$ 2,688.∞
640.10	White Paint Reflectorized Pavement Stripes – 15 mils	\$\.00 /FOOT	790	\$ 790.00
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #1			\$ 82,908.00

FIRM	Carver	Construction,	Inc.
------	--------	---------------	------

RFB # 2024-064

MILLING AND ASPHALT PAVING, CURB AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AT THE CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION ADD ALTERNATE #2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
203.02	Unclassified Excavation and Disposal	\$ 18.25 1CY	120	\$ 2,190.00
203.03	Embankment in Place	\$ /0.00 /CY	70	\$ 2,190.°° \$ 700.°°
203.08	Select Granular Fill	\$ 5.00 /CY	50	\$ 250.00
404.1989	19 F9 Binder Course Asphalt, 80 Series Compaction	\$65.00/TON	8	\$ 520.00
603.9812	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Culvert and Storm Drain Pipe	\$ 67.80 _{/FOOT}	160	\$10,720.00
604.07XXYY	Altering Drainage Structures, Leaching Basins and Manholes	\$844.50, EA	2	s /, 689.∞
627.50140008	Cutting Pavement	\$ 5.00/FOOT	260	\$ 1,300.00
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #2			\$ 17,369.00

FIRM:	Carver Construction,	Inc.
1 11 (101.	Carver Construction,	IIIC.

RFB # 2024-064

MILLING AND ASPHALT PAVING, CURB AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AT THE CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION PROJECT TOTALS

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 231,868.°°
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #1			\$ 82, 908.00
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE #2			\$17,369.00
	PROJECT TOTAL (Base Bid +Add Alternate #1 + Add Alternate #2)			\$ 332 _, 145.°°

Submitted or	May 24	, 2024
Firm:	Carver Construction, Inc.	
_		
Ву:	gescaled accord	
	(Signature)	
	Carver Laraway	`
	(Printed)	
Title:	President	



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Carver Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 890, 2170 River Road
Coeymans, NY 12045

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
Albany County
112 State Street, Albany, NY 12207

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)
Berkley Insurance Company
60 E. 42nd St., Ste 1800
New York, NY 10165

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Five Percent of Bid (5% of Bid)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)
Milling and Asphalt Paving, Curb and Sidewalk Construction at the
Cornell Cooperative Extension, 24 Martin Road, Voorheesville, NY 12186
Project # 24-C586; RFB # 2024-064

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable. $\begin{array}{cc} & 17 th & \text{May, 2024} \\ \text{Signed and sealed this} & \text{day of} & , \end{array}$

Carver Construction, Inc.

(Principal) (Seal)

Comme Tours

(Title) Carver P. Laraway, President

Berkley Insurance Company
(Suxety)

(Seal)

(Witness) Mirranda(Noll Kuhlmeier, Bond Representative (Title)

(Title) Noelle S. Burkins, Attorney-In-Fact

NOTARIAL JURAT

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of] County of] ss: On this day of , before me personally appeared
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
Notary Public PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of] County of] ss: On this day of , before me personally appeared ,
known to me to be a member of the firm of described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same as and for the act and deed of said firm.
Notary Public
CORPORATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New York County of Schenectady ss:
County of Schenectady ss: On this 17 th day of May, 2024 before me personally appeared
Carver P. Laraway
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides at Schenectady, New York
; that he is President
of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order. Notary Public
SURETY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of New York Commission Expires May 27, 2027
County of Albany] ss:
On this 17 th day of May , 2024 before me personally appeared
Noelle S. Burkins ,
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that she resides in the City of Colonie, New York; that she is the Attorney-In-Fact
of the above signed surety, the corporation described in and which
executed the within instrument; that she knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed
to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation;
and that signed her name thereto by like order.
LAURIE W. GIBSON Notary Public-State of New York Notary Public

Notary Public-State of New York
No. 4945994
Qualified in Saratoga County
Commission Expires January 27, 20

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Greenwich, CT, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: *Deborah L. Kruman; Jeanne M. Maloy; Jaclyn M. Kelly; Kara M. Epperson; Matthew Cronin; or Noelle S. Burkins of Marshall & Sterling Upstate, Inc. of Scotia, NY its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$50,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.*

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on January 25, 2010:

RESOLVED, that, with respect to the Surety business written by Berkley Surety, the Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer, President or any Vice President of the Company, in conjunction with the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact and revoke any power of attorney previously granted; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its

corporate seal he	reunto affixed this 22ndday of January	
SEAL STALL 1975 OFLAWARE	Attest: By Ira S. Lederman Executive Vice President & Secretary	Berkley Insurance Company By Junty Hafter Senior Vice President
STATE	OF CONNECTICUT)	
COUNT) ss: TY OF FAIRFIELD)	

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 22nd day of January, 2024, by Ira S. Lederman and Jeffrey M. Hafter who are sworn to me to be the Executive Vice President, and Secretary, and the Senior Vice President, respectively, of Berkley Insurance Company.

MARIA C RINDBAKEN

MARIA C RINDBAKEN

MARIA C RINDBAKEN

MOTARY PUBLIC

MARIA C RUNDBAKEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
CONNECTICUT
OF COMMISSION EXPIRES
APHIL 30, 2024

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of

Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

Solvential of the Company, this 17th day of May

SFAL

OFLAWARE

Vincent P. Forte

BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

STATUTORY BALANCE SHEET DECEMBER 31, 2023

(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

Admitted Assets

Bonds Common & Preferred Stocks Cash & Short Term Investments Premiums Receivable Other Assets	\$ 15,962,571 5,237,203 1,115,920 2,668,092 4,315,866
Total Admitted Assets	\$ 29,299,653
Liabilities & Surplus	
Loss & LAE Reserves Unearned Premium Reserves Other Liabilities	\$ 14,815,670 4,692,755 1,015,089
Total Liabilities	\$ 20,523,514
Common Stock Preferred Stock Additional Paid In Capital Unassigned Surplus	\$ 43,000 10 2,980,072 <u>5,753,056</u>
Total Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 8,776,138
Total Liabilities & Surplus	\$ 29,299,653

Officers:

President: William Robert Berkley, Jr.

Secretary: Philip Stanley Welt Treasurer: Richard Mark Baio

Asst. Treasurer: Bertman Adam Braud, Jr. Asst. Secretary: Michelle Rene Rodemyer Asst. Treasurer: Ted William Rogers

Directors:

William Robert Berkley (Executive Chairman) William Robert Berkley, Jr.

Philip Stanley Welt Richard Mark Baio Paul James Hancock Carol Josephine LaPunzina

James Gerald Shiel

ATTACHMENT "A" NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 103-D OF THE NEW YORK STATE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW

- A. By submission of this bid, each bidder and each person signing on behalf of any bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organizations, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of knowledge and belief:
- (1) The prices in this bid have been arrived at independently without collusion, consultation, communication, or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor.
- (2) Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not knowingly been disclosed by the bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the bidder, directly or indirectly, prior to opening, to any bidder or to any competitor.
- (3) No attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.

A bid shall not be considered for award nor shall any award be made where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder cannot make the foregoing certification, the bidder shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons thereof. Where (1), (2), and (3) above have not been complied with, the bid shall not be considered for any award nor shall any award be made unless the head of the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid is made, or his designee, determines that such disclosure was not made for the purpose of restricting competition.

The fact that a bidder (a) has published price lists, rates, or tariffs covering items being procured, (b) has informed prospective customer of proposed or pending publication of new or revised price lists for such items, or (c) has sold the same items to other customers at the same prices being bid, does not constitute, without more, a disclosure within the meaning of paragraph "A" above.

B. Any bid hereafter made to any political subdivision of the state or any public department, agency or official thereof by a corporate bidder for work or services performed or to be performed or goods sold or to be sold, where competitive bidding is required by statute, rule, regulation, local law, and where such bid contains the certification referred to in paragraph "A" of this section, shall be deemed to have been authorized by the Board of Directors of the bidder, and such authorization shall be deemed to include the submission of the bid and the inclusion therein of the certificate as to non-collusion as the act and deed of the corporation

Signature

President

Title

O5/24/2024

Date

Carver Construction, Inc.

Company Name

ATTACHMENT "B" ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY BIDDER

If Individual or Individuals: STATE OF **COUNTY OF** SS.: _____, 200__, before me personally appeared day of to me known and known to me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the within instrument, and he (or they severally) acknowledged to me that he (or they) executed the same. Notary Public, State of _____ Qualified in _____ Commission Expires If Corporation: STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Albany SS.: May, 200 24, before me personally appeared to me known, who, being by me sworn, did say that he resides at (give **24th** day of _____ Carver Laraway Schenectady, NY address) ; that he is the (give title) President of the (name corporation) Carver Construction, Inc. , the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the corporation, and that the seal affixed to the instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of the corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order. MELISSA K. VIVENZIO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01VI6092777 Qualified in Albany County Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires May 27, 20**2**7 Commission Expires 05/27/2027 If Partnership: STATE OF **COUNTY OF** SS.: On the____day of_ _____, 200___, before me personally came_____ ____, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing, and who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he / she is a partner of the firm of___ _____ and that he / she has the authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he / she executed the same as the act and deed of said partnership. Notary Public, State of _____ Qualified in _____ Commission Expires _____

ATTACHMENT "C" ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

1. VENDOR IS:					
X PRIME CONTRACTOR					
2. VENDOR'S LEGAL BUSINESS NAM	ME	3. IDENTIFICATI	ON NUMI	BERS	
		a) FEIN # 14	-17164	70	
Carver Construction, In	ic.	b) DUNS # 83	311766	51	
4. D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applica	ble) & COUNTY FIELD:	5. WEBSITE ADD	RESS (if a	applicable)	
Albany County		www.carver	compa	nies.com	
6. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE OF PO Box 890, 2170 River I		CE 7. TELEPHONE NUMBER		8. FAX NUI	MBER
Coeymans, NY 12045	Xoau	(518) 355-6	034	n/a	
9. ADDRESS OF PRIMARY PLACE OF IN NEW YORK STATE, if different from		FICE 10. TELEPHONE NUMBER		11. FAX NU	JMBER
Name Carver Laraway Title President Telephone Number (518) 355 Fax Number n/a e-mail Gabe Hanoufa; E)carvercompanies.coi	n		
13. LIST ALL OF THE VENDOR'S PRI	NCIPAL OWNERS.				
a) NAME Carver Laraway	TITLE President	b) NAME Nick Larawa	TITLE	Secretar	y
c) NAME Nick Laraway	TITLE Treasurer	d) NAME	TITLE		
A DETAILED EXPLANATION IS REQUATTACHMENT TO THE COMPLETED THE COUNTY IN MAKING A DETERM THE QUESTION NUMBER.	QUESTIONNAIRE. YOU MU	ST PROVIDE ADEOUATE DE	TAILS OR	DOCUMENT	S TO AID
14. DOES THE VENDOR USE, OR H NAME, FEIN, or D/B/A OTHER T name(s), Federal Employer Identifi numbers were/are in use. Explain t	THAN THOSE LISTED IN ITEM cation Number(s) or any D/B/A n	IS 2-4 ABOVE? List all other bus	iness	☐ Yes	X No
15. ARE THERE ANY INDIVIDUAL TO THE VENDOR, INCLUDING PAST ONE (1) YEARS HAVE SE	PRICIPAL OWNERS AND OFF	GERIAL OR CONSULTING CA TICERS, WHO NOW SERVE OR	PACITY IN THE		
a) An elected or appointed publ List each individual's name, to, and dates of service		zanization and position elected or	appointed	Yes	X No
b) An officer of any political pa List each individuals name, with applicable service dates	arty organization in Albany Count business title or consulting capa	y, whether paid or unpaid? city and the official political posi	tion held	Yes	X No

16.	OR CO OR M SHAR	IN THE PAST (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR, ANY INDIVIDUALS SERVING IN MANAGERIAL DNSULTING CAPACITY, PRINCIPAL OWNERS, OFFICERS, MAJOR STOCKHOLDER(S) (10% ORE OF THE VOTING SHARES FOR PUBLICLY TRADED COMPANIES, 25% OR MORE OF THE ES FOR ALL OTHER COMPANIES), AFFLITIATE OR ANY PERSON INVOLVED IN THE NG OR CONTRACTING PROCESS:		
	a)	1. been suspended, debarred or terminated by a local, state or federal authority in connection with a contract or contracting process;	☐ Yes	X No
		2. been disqualified for cause as a bidder on any permit, license, concession franchise or lease;		
		3. entered into an agreement to a voluntary exclusion from bidding/contracting;		
		 had a bid rejected on an Albany County contract for failure to comply with the MacBride Fair Employment Principles; 		
		had a low bid rejected on a local, state or federal contract for failure to meet statutory affirmative action or M/WBE requirements on a previously held contract;		
		 had status as a Women's Business Enterprise, Minority Business Enterprise or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, de-certified, revoked or forfeited; 		
		 been subject to an administrative proceeding or civil action seeking specific performance or restitution in connection with any local, state or federal government contract; 		
		8. been denied an award of a local, state or federal government contract, had a contract suspended or had a contract terminated for non-responsibility; or		
		had a local, state or federal government contract suspended or terminated for cause prior to the completion of the term of the contract.		
	b)	been indicted, convicted, received a judgment against them or a grant of immunity for any business-related conduct constituting a crime under local, state or federal law including but not limited to, fraud extortion, bribery, racketeering, price-fixing, bid collusion or any crime related to truthfulness and/or business conduct?	☐ Yes	X No
	c)	been issued a citation, notice, violation order, or are pending an administrative hearing or proceeding or determination of violations of:	☐ Yes	X No
		1. federal, state or local health laws, rules or regulations.		
17.	JUDG: AGEN Indicat judgm amoun	te if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. State whether the situation(s) was a claim, ent, injunction, lien or other with an explanation. Provide the name(s) and address(es) of the agency, the t of the original obligation and outstanding balance. If any of these items are open, unsatisfied, indicate	☐ Yes	™ No
	the sta	tus of each item as "open" or "unsatisfied."		
18.	DURI	NG THE PAST THREE (3) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR FAILED TO:		
		file returns or pay any applicable federal, state or city taxes? Identify the taxing jurisdiction, type of tax, liability year(s), and tax liability amount the vendor failed to file/pay and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	X No
	b)	file returns or pay New York State unemployment insurance? Indicate the years the vendor failed to file/pay the insurance and the current status of the liability.	☐ Yes	🛚 No
	,	Property Tax Indicate the years the vendor failed to file.	☐ Yes	X No
19.	ITS AL BANK REGA Indicat and FE	ANY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDINGS BEEN INITIATED BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR FILIATES 1 WITHIN THE PAST SEVEN (7) YEARS (WHETHER OR NOT CLOSED) OR IS ANY RUPTCY PROCEEDING PENDING BY OR AGAINST THE VENDOR OR ITS AFFILIATES RDLESS OR THE DATE OF FILING? This is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. If it is an affiliate, include the affiliate's name EIN. Provide the court name, address and docket number. Indicate if the proceedings have been initiated, a pending or have been closed. If closed, provide the date closed.	Yes	∑ No
20.	BELIE IT? Pro Ration	E VENDOR CURRENTLY INSOLVENT, OR DOES VENDOR CURRENTLY HAVE REASON TO EVE THAT AN INVOLUNTARY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING MAY BE BROUGHT AGAINST ovide financial information to support the vendor's current position, for example, Current Ration, Debt , Age of Accounts Payable, Cash Flow and any documents that will provide the agency with an tanding of the vendor's situation.	☐ Yes	X No

21.	IN THE PAST FIVE (5) YEARS, HAS THE VENDOR OR ANY AFFILIATES;	☐ Yes	X No
	 a) defaulted or been terminated on, or had its surety called upon to complete, any contract (public or private) awarded; 		
	Indicate if this is applicable to the submitting vendor or affiliate. Detail the situation(s) that gave rise to the negative action, any corrective action taken by the vendor and the name of the contracting agency.		

1 "Affiliate" meaning: (a) any entity in which the vendor owns more than 50% of the voting stock; (b) any individual, entity or group of principal owners or officers who own more than 50% of the voting stock of the vendor; or (c) any entity whose voting stock is more than 50% owned by the same individual, entity or group described in clause (b). In addition, if a vendor owns less than 50% of the voting stock of another entity, but directs or has the right to direct such entity's daily operations, that entity will be an "affiliate" for purposes of this questionnaire.

ALBANY COUNTY VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

FEIN# 14-1716470

State of: New Yor	k)
County of: Albany) ss:

CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned: recognizes that this questionnaire is submitted for the express purpose of assisting the County of Albany in making a determination regarding an award of contract or approval of a subcontract; acknowledges that the County may in its discretion, by means which it may choose, verify the truth and accuracy of all statements made herein; acknowledges that intentional submission of false or misleading information may constitute a felony under Penal Law Section 210.40 or a misdemeanor under Penal Law Section 210.35 or Section 210.45, and may also be punishable by a fine and/or imprisonment of up to five years under 18 USC Section 1001 and may result in contract termination; and states that the information submitted in this questionnaire and any attached pages is true, accurate and complete.

The undersigned certifies that he/she:

- Has not altered the content of the questions in the questionnaire in any manner;
- Has read and understands all of the items contained in the questionnaire and any pages attached by the submitting vendor;
- Has supplied full and complete responses to each item therein to the best of his/her knowledge, information ad belief:
- Is knowledgeable about the submitting vendor's business and operations;
- Understands that Albany County will rely on the information supplied in the questionnaire when entering into a contract with the vendor;

Is under duty to notify the Albany County Purchasing Division of any material changes to the vendor's responses.

Name of Business
Carver Construction, Inc.
Address
PO Box 890, 2170 River Road
City, State, Zip
Coeymans, NY 12045

Printed Name of Signatory Carver Laraway

Title President

Sworn before my this <u>24th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 20<u>24;</u> Notary Public

MELISSA K. VIVENZIO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01VI6092777
Qualified in Albany County
Commission Expires May 27, 20**27**

Printed Name
Signature

05/24/2024 Date

Attachment "D" Certification Pursuant to Section 103-q Of the New York State General Municipal Law

- A. By submission of this bid/proposal, each bidder/proposer and each person signing on behalf of any bidder/proposer certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief that each bidder is not on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the New York State Finance Law.
- B. A Bid/Proposal shall not be considered for award, nor shall any award be made where the condition set forth in Paragraph A above has not been complied with; provided, however, that in any case the bidder/proposer cannot make the foregoing certification set forth in Paragraph A above, the bidder/proposer shall so state and shall furnish with the bid a signed statement which sets forth in detail the reasons therefor. Where Paragraph A above cannot be complied with, the Purchasing Unit to the political subdivision, public department, agency or official thereof to which the bid/proposal is made, or his designee, may award a bid/proposal, on a case by case business under the following circumstances:
 - 1. The investment activities in Iran were made before April 12, 2012, the investment activities in Iran have not been expanded or renewed after April 12, 2012, and the Bidder/Proposer has adopted, publicized and is implementing a formal plan to cease the investment activities in Iran and to refrain from engaging in any new investments in Iran; or
 - 2. The political subdivision makes a determination that the goods or services are necessary for the political subdivision to perform its functions and that, absent such an exemption, the political subdivision would be unable to obtain the goods or services for which the contract is offered. Such determination shall be made in writing and shall be a public document.

<u>President</u> Title

05/24/2024 Date

Carver Construction, Inc.

Company Name

ATTACHMENT "E"

<u>Sheet MS4-1: Bidder/Proposer Certification Statement (to be used with Section 34 Part A – General Contracts)</u>

As a bidder seeking to provide services on behalf of Albany County, I certify under penalty of law that I understand and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the New York State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System ("SPDES") General Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4 Permit) and Albany County Local Law 7 of 2007, and agree to implement any Best Management Practices or corrective actions identified by Albany County or an authorized representative thereof as necessary to maintain compliance. I understand that Albany County must comply with the terms and conditions of the aforementioned MS4 Permit, and that it is unlawful for any person to directly or indirectly cause or contribute to a violation of water quality standards. I am also aware that County Local Law 7 of 2007 prohibits any activities that cause or contribute to a violation of the County's SPDES permit. Further, I understand that any non-compliance by Albany County will not diminish, eliminate or lessen my own liability.

Name of Third Party Entity:	Carver Construction, Inc.
Address: PO Box 890	, 2170 River Road, Coeymans, NY 12045
Phone Number(s):(518)	355-6034
to the Albany County Storm \	e performed by your firm or organization within Albany County are related Water Management Program (SWMP) (include any activities that have the ent pollution and/or affect water quality):
Description of where the wo	rk is to be performed within Albany County facilities:
	Cocce Cocce
	Signature <u>Carver Laraway</u> Printed Name
	<u>President</u> Title
	05/24/2024

The undersigned guarantees the accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained. (Please print in ink or type in the spaces provided). Attach additional sheets if necessary. This statement of Bidder's qualifications is required of all Bidders. Additional data on Bidder's qualifications may be requested from selected Bidders after the Bid opening.

1.	How many years has your firm been in business?
2.	List up to three (3) projects of this nature that you have completed in the last three (3) years, and give the name, address and telephone number of a reference from each. Also give the completion date, the original contract bid price and the completed cost of each project listed.
	1. See Attached
	2.
	3

3.	List projects presently under contract by your firm, the dollar volume of the contract and the percentage completion of the contract.
	See Attached
4.	Has your firm ever failed to complete work awarded to it, if so, state where and why.
	No
5.	Is your firm presently or has your firm ever been a party defendant in a lawsuit commenced against your firm alleging failure to properly complete work in accordance with the contract for same; if so, give details.
	No

6.	Has your firm received two (2) final determinations within any consecutive six-year period, the second final determination occurring within the past five (5) years, that your firm willfully failed to pay the prevailing rate of wages or to provide supplements with Article 8 of the Labor Law, if so, give details.
	No
7.	Do you plan to sublet any part of this work? If so, give details.
	Yes- milling and concrete sidewalks & curbs
8.	Give the name, address and telephone number of an individual who represents each of the following and whom the Owner may contact to investigate your financial responsibility: a surety, and a bank.
	See Attached References

9.	Give a summary of your financial statement. (List assets and liabilities, use an insert sheet, if needed).
	Will provide if low bidder.
10.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade name under which you do business, and the address of the place of business. (If a corporation, state the name and title of all officers. If a partnership, state the name of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name.) It is absolutely necessary that information be furnished.
	Carver Construction, Inc. Correct Name of Bidder
	(a) The business is a: Corporation in the state of NY.
	(b) The address of principal place of business is: 2170 River Road, Coeymans, NY 12045
	(c) The names of the corporate officers, or partners, or individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows:

11. Is your firm qualified to do business in the State of If No, signing this qualification statement constitution prior to award of contract immediately upon owner's	utes agreement to obtain such qualification
	Carver Construction, Inc. Firm
Dated: <u>05/24/2024</u>	By Casses Colones
	Carver Laraway; President (Typed)

ATTACHMENT "G" NON-INTERRUPTION OF WORK AGREEMENT

By submission of the bid for: CCornell Cooperative Extension

The bidder agrees that if this bid is accepted, he/she will not intentionally engage in any course of conduct or activity, or employ for the purposes of performing the public work, any subcontractors, employees, labor or materials which will or may result in the interruption of the performance of the public work due to labor strife or unrest by workmen employed by the bidder or by any of the trades working in or about the public works and/or premises where the work is being performed.

Firm:	Carver Construction, Inc.	
By:	(Signature)	-
	Carver Laraway (Typed)	/
Title:	President	
Date:	05/24/2024	

AC 3295-S (4/12)

NEW YORK STATE

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

ATTACHMENT B - UNCOMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: Carver Construction

NYS Vendor ID:1000043756

One	Question 3.1: List all current uncompleted construction contracts:	ncompleted construction c	ontracts:					
-	Agency/Owner Raw Water Transmission Upgrades- Phase 1 / MVWA	grades- Phase 1 / MVWA				Award Date 3/23/2022		Completion Date 2/15/2024
	Contact Person Jason Pledger		Telephone No. (315) 956-6604	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Ramboll Americas Engineering Solutions, Inc.	Design Engineer ring Solutions, Inc.			
	Contract No.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	1e, if applicable			EIN	EIN of JV, if applicable
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Total (Total Contract Amount \$5,394,145.00	Amount Sublet to others \$689,284.74		Uncompleted Amount \$269,700.00	d Amount
2.	Agency/Owner Tempel Lane/Town of East Greenbush	reenbush			7 4	Award Date 5/18/2022	0 47	Completion Date 5/31/2024
	Contact Person Edward Opatkiewicz		Telephone No. (518) 424-7308	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Greenman-Pedersen, Inc	Design Engineer			
	Contract No. 22-04	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	1e, if applicable			EIN o	EIN of JV, if applicable
			Total (Total Contract Amount \$6,394,114.00	Amount Sublet to others \$1,929,960.95		Uncompleted Amount \$127,800.00	d Amount
3.	Agency/Owner Frankfort Water System Improvements	ovements			7	Award Date 11/17/2024		Completion Date 8/16/2024
	Contact Person Roy Richardson		Telephone No. (315) 457-520	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Barton & Logudice	Design Engineer			
	Contract No.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	1e, if applicable			EIN o	EIN of JV, if applicable
			Total (Total Contract Amount \$6,613,145.00	Amount Sublet to others \$801,182.95		Uncompleted Amount \$6,613,145.00	d Amount 30
4	Agency/Owner Barnerville Rd Slope Stability Project / Schoharie County	Project / Schoharie County			7	Award Date 4/1/2019		Completion Date 12/31/2023
	Contact Person Dan Crandell		Telephone No. (518) 295-2330	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Barton and Loguidice	Design Engineer			
	Contract No.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	1e, if applicable			EIN o	EIN of JV, if applicable
			Total (Total Contract Amount \$1,373,000.00	Amount Sublet to others \$450,000.00		Uncompleted Amount \$1,098,961.07	d Amount 37

AC 3295-S (4/12)

NEW YORK STATE

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

ATTACHMENT B - UNCOMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: Carver Construction

NYS Vendor ID:1000043756

Que	Question 3.1: List all current uncompleted construction contracts:	ncompleted construction c	ontracts:				
vi	Agency/Owner Glens Falls DRI Streetscaping	5 0			Awa 5/25/	Award Date 5/25/2023	Completion Date 6/15/2024
	Contact Person Brian Jones		Telephone No. (518) 446-0396	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP	Design Engineer ering, LLP		
	Contract No. 23-05	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ame, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
. ,			Tot. \$3,0	Total Contract Amount \$3,088,690.00	Amount Sublet to others \$851,718.32	Unco \$2,47	Uncompleted Amount \$2,470,950.00
6.	Agency/Owner Scotia Glenville MHBH Trail				Awai 8/10/	Award Date 8/10/2023	Completion Date 05/31/2024
	Contact Person Anthony Christian		Telephone No. (518) 446-0396	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP	Design Engineer ering, LLP		
	Contract No.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ame, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			Tot. \$80	Total Contract Amount \$802,145.00	Amount Sublet to others \$96,000.00	Unco \$240	Uncompleted Amount \$240,640.00
7.	Agency/Owner Houghtaling Island Sand Harvesting	vesting			Awai 1/16/	Award Date 1/16/2024	Completion Date 2/1/2026
	Contact Person Devon Hinds		Telephone No. (518) 273-0870	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Dept of the Army, NY District, Corps of Engineers	Design Engineer rict, Corps of Engineers		
	Contract No. W912DS24C	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ame, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
·			Tot. \$5,2	Total Contract Amount \$5,200,268.00	Amount Sublet to others \$0.00	Unco \$5,20	Uncompleted Amount \$5,200,268.00
øċ	Agency/Owner Columbia St City of Cohoes Department of Public Works	Department of Public Works			Award De 10/1/2021	Award Date 10/1/2021	Completion Date 4/30/2024
	Contact Person Emily Carlson		Telephone No. (518) 250-7303	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Arcadis	Design Engineer		
	Contract No. 30056290	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ame, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
			Tot: \$3,9	Total Contract Amount \$3,945,645.00	Amount Sublet to others \$508,900.72	Unco \$39,4	Uncompleted Amount \$39,450.00

NEW YORK STATE

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

ATTACHMENT B - UNCOMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: Carver Construction

AC 3295-S (4/12)

NYS Vendor ID:1000043756

	Completion Date 6/30/2024		EIN of JV, if applicable	Amount	Completion Date 7/1/2024		EIN of JV, if applicable	Amount
			EIN of	Uncompleted Amount \$724,645.00			EIN of	Uncompleted Amount \$498,145.00
	Award Date 10/6/2023			others	Award Date 12/13/2023			others
		· Design Engineer ssign		Amount Sublet to others \$191,115.00		Design Engineer		Amount Sublet to others \$146,195.00
		Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Colliers Engineering & Design	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Total Contract Amount \$724,645.00		Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Verity Engineering	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	Total Contract Amount \$498,145.00
ontracts:	M	Telephone No. (518) 807-6174	Joint Venture (JV)	TC \$7		Telephone No. (518) 389-7200	Joint Venture (JV)	7. 8-4
Question 3.1: List all current uncompleted construction contracts:	Agency/Owner Airport Road (CR 412) Culvert Replacement/Albany Co. DPW		Prime or Sub Prime		ail/City of Watervliet		Prime or Sub Prime	
ion 3.1: List all current u	Agency/Owner Airport Road (CR 412) Culve	Contact Person Ken Baldwin	Contract No. 20-C562		Agency/Owner Hudson Shores Park Play Trail/City of Watervliet	Contact Person Lindsay Zefting	Contract No. 22-010	
Quest	9.	1	I		10.		1	1

Grand Total All Uncompleted Contracts | \$17,283,704.07

NEW YORK STATE

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

ATTACHMENT A - COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: Carver Construction

NYS Vendor ID: 1000043756

One	stion 3.0: List the ten most number:	Question 3.0: List the ten most recent construction contracts the B number:	ts the Business Entity	has completed. If less	than ten, include most	t recent subcontra	usiness Entity has completed. If less than ten, include most recent subcontracts on projects up to that
<u> </u>	Agency/Owner			The state of the s	Award Date	Amount	Date Completed
•	Village of Red Hook				5/20/2021	\$6,644,237.56	11/30/2023
	Contact Person Kevin Dufek		Telephone No. (518) 786-7400	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer C.T. Male Associates	d /or Design Engineer		
	Contract No.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Na	enture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
2.	Agency/Owner Yates Village II LLC/Pennrose, LLC	rose, LLC			Award Date 5/18/2022	Amount	Date Completed 10/31/2023
	Contact Person Adam Kinkel		Telephone No. (203) 515-609	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Wallace Roberts & Todd, LLC	d /or Design Engineer		
	Contract No. J6205132	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
છ	Agency/Owner City of Saratoga Springs				Award Date 9/7/2021	Amount \$2,054,791.50	Date Completed 10/20/2023
****	Contact Person John Campbell		Telephone No. (518) 605-3224	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP	d /or Design Engineer ngineering, LLP		
	Contract No. 2021-16	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
4	Agency/Owner NYS Rt 43 Water Improve	Agency/Owner NYS Rt 43 Water Improvements/ Town of North Greenbush	qsnq		Award Date 3/19/2021	Amount \$3,040,059.50	Date Completed 11/30/2023
	Contact Person Edwin Droz		Telephone No. (518) 458-7112	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Laberge Group	d /or Design Engineer		
	Contract No. 2016036	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
ις.	Agency/Owner Coeymans Landing Riverf	Agency/Owner Coeymans Landing Riverfront Park/ Town of Coeymans	S		Award Date 4/19/2022	Amount \$1,411,640.00	Date Completed 10/15/2023
	Contact Person George McHugh		Telephone No. (518) 756-6006	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer MJ Engineering and Land Surveying, P.C.	d /or Design Engineer and Surveying, P.C.		
	Contract No. 1079.007	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable

AC 3294-S (4/12)

NEW YORK STATE

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY QUESTIONNAIRE

ATTACHMENT A - COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: Carver Construction

NYS Vendor ID: 1000043756

Que	Question 3.0: List the ten most recent construction contracts the Business Entity has completed. If less than ten, include most recent subcontracts on projects up to that number:	recent construction contra	ıcts the Business Entity	has completed. If less	than ten, include mos	t recent subcontra	cts on projects up to that
9	Agency/Owner RMHU Sewage Pump/ NYS OGS	S OGS			Award Date 6/3/2021	Amount \$822,645.00	Date Completed 6/10/2022
	Contact Person John Lewyek		Telephone No. (518) 474-0201	Designer Architect and /or O'Brien & Gere Engineers	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer O'Brien & Gere Engineers		
	Contract No. 46080-C	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Na	enture (JV) Name, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
7.	Agency/Owner CNYPC Site Work Marcy/ DASNY	DASNY			Award Date 7/14/2021	Amount \$708,407.64	Date Completed 4/28/2022
·····	Contact Person Robert Fundisi		Telephone No. (985) 507-4970	Designer Architect and /or Designation Jacobs Project Management Co.	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer Jacobs Project Management Co.		
	Contract No. 3432309999	Prime or Sub Sub	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
ø.	Agency/Owner City of Schenectady: North Ferry Forcemain	Ferry Forcemain	and the second s		Award Date 4/29/2019	Amount \$8,630,010.99	Date Completed 6/30/2022
	Contact Person Paul LaFond		Telephone No. (518) 378-0835	Designer Architect an CHA	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer CHA		
	Contract No.	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
9.	Agency/Owner Frankfort to Illion Trail / NYS Canal	YS Canal			Award Date 10/1/2019	Amount \$4,719,450.00	Date Completed 9/30/2022
	Contact Person David Mellen		Telephone No. (315) 952-2099	Designer Architect an NYSCC	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer NYSCC		
	Contract No. K19-102818	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable
10.	Agency/Owner Illion to Mohawk Trail / NYS Canal	YS Canal			Award Date 7/1/2020	Amount \$5,825,000.00	Date Completed 9/30/2022
	Contact Person David Mellen		Telephone No. (315) 952-2099	Designer Architect an NYSCC	Designer Architect and /or Design Engineer NYSCC		
	Contract No. K20-102719	Prime or Sub Prime	Joint Venture (JV) Name, if applicable	ıme, if applicable			EIN of JV, if applicable

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN PROGRESS: FEBRUARY 2024

Tempel Lane Ext and Third Ave Improvements

Owner: Town of East Greenbush

Engineers: GPI

Percent Completed: 98% Bid Date: 04/15/22

Completion Date: 05/31/24 Penalties: \$2,500 per Day

Contract Amount: \$6,394,114.00

Bid Bond

Columbia Street Phase II Sewer Separation

Owner: City of Cohoes Engineers: Arcadis Percent Completed: 99% Bid Date: 09/03/21

Completion Date: 04/30/24 Penalties: \$1,000 per Day

Contract Amount: \$3,945,645.00

Bid Bond

Raw Water Transmission Main Upgrades- Phase 1

Pipe Bridge

Owner: Mohawk Valley Water Authority

Engineers: Ramboll Percent Completed: 95% Bid Date: 02/10/22

Completion Date: 02/15/24 Penalties: \$500 per Day

Contract Amount: \$5,394,145.00

Bid Bond

Glens Falls Downtown Revitalization Initiative Streetscaping & Green

Infrastructure Project

Owner: The City of Glens Falls

Engineers: Creighton Manning Engineering

Percent Completed: 20% Bid Date: 04/13/23

Completion Date: 06/30/24 Penalties: \$2,000 per day Contract Amount: \$3,088,690

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN PROGRESS: FEBRUARY 2024

Crescent Park Trailhead Expansion

Owner: Town of Halfmoon

Engineers: MJ Engineering & Land Surveying

Percent Completed:90% Bid Date: 06/09/23

Completion Date: 05/15/24 Penalties \$800 per day Contract Amount \$254,145

Bid Bond

Airport Road Culvert Replacement

Owner: County of Albany Dept of Public Works

Engineers: Albany County Percent Completed: 0% Bid Date: 06/29/23

Completion Date: 06/30/24 Penalties \$500 per day Contract Amount \$724,645

Bid Bond

Scotia Glenville MHBH Trail Owner: Town of Glenville

Engineers: Creighton Manning Engineering

Percent Completed: 70%

Bid Date: 06/27/23

Completion Date: 05/31/24 Penalties \$1,000 per day Contract Amount \$802,145

Bid Bond

Frankfort Water System Improvements

Owner: Village of Frankfort Engineers: Barton & Loguidice

Percent Completed: 0% Bid Date: 10/12/23

Completion Date: 08/16/24 Penalties \$1,500 per day Contract Amount \$6,613,145

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN PROGRESS: FEBRUARY 2024

Hudson Shores Park Play Trail Owner: City of Watervliet Engineers: Verity Engineering

Percent Complete: 0% Bid Date: 11/17/23

Completion Date: 07/01/24 Penalties \$500 per day Contract Amount \$498,145

Bid Bond

Voorhees Road Reconstruction Owner: Town of Stratford

Engineers: A.S. Bell Engineering

Percent Complete: 0% Bid Date: 09/14/23

Completion Date: 09/30/24 Penalties \$100 per day Contract Amount \$247,145

Bid Bond

Houghtaling Island Sand Harvesting

Owner: Dept. of the Army, NY District, Corps of Engineers Engineers: Dept. of the Army, NY District, Corps of Engineers

Percent Complete: 0% Bid Date: 09/14/23

Completion Date: 02/01/26 Penalties \$1,272.50 per day Contract Amount \$5,200,268

Bid Bond

Lucid: Albany; A West Hill Alleyway Revitalization

Owner: City of Albany

Engineers: City of Albany: Dept. of Planning & Development

Percent Complete: 0% Bid Date: 11/28/23

Completion Date: 06/28/24

Penalties None

Contract Amount \$377,145

NYS Route 43 Water Improvements Owner: Town of East Greenbush

Engineers: Laberge Group Percent Completed: 85%

Bid Date: 3/3/21

Completion Date: 12/01/23 Penalties \$250.00 per Day Contract Amount \$3,091,112

Bid Bond

Village of Red Hook Sewer Project Contract 1G

Owner: Village of Red Hook Engineers: CT Male & Assoc. Percent Completed: 99%

Bid Date: 2/26/21

Completion Date: 11/15/23 Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$6,797,145.00

Bid Bond

Clinton North Lot Reconstruction & Barrett Street Sidewalk Rehabilitation

Owner: Schenectady Metroplex Development Corp. Engineers: MJ Engineering & Land Surveying

Percent Completed: 95%

Bid Date: 03/01/23

Completion Date: 11/30/23 Penalties none specified Contract Amount: \$776,240

Bid Bond

Jay Square

Owner: Downtown Schenectady Improvement Corp.

Engineers: LAndArt Studio Percent Completed:96% Bid Date: 02/27/23

Completion Date: 11/30/23 Penalties none specified Contract Amount \$378,745

Gateway Mobility Hub

Owner: Capital District Transportation Authority

Engineers: Creighton Manning Percent Completed: 95% Bid Date: 07/08/22

Completion Date: 11/30/23 Penalties \$2,000 per Day

Contract Amount \$3,372,145.00

Bid Bond

Jerry Burrell Park

Owner: City of Schenectady Engineers: Land Art Studio Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 09/28/22

Completion Date: 09/22/23 Penalties \$1,000 per Day

Contract Amount \$1,320,000.00

Bid Bond

Water Distribution Pipe Replacement Project - Phase 1

Owner: City of Saratoga Springs

Engineer: MJ Engineering & Land Surveyors

Percent Completed: 100% of Original, 100% Added Work

Bid Date: 08/30/21

Completion Date: September 2022 for Original, 10/20/23 for Added Work

Penalties \$500 per Day

Contract Amount \$3,551,768.22

Bid Bond

Yates Village - Phase 2 Site Work

Owner: Pennrose LLC

Engineers: MJ Engineering & Land Surveyors

Percent Completed 100%

Bid Date: 10/25/21

Completion Date: 09/25/23 Penalties TBD by Owner Contract Amount \$6,322,878

Logtown Road CR 110 Owner: Montgomery County

Engineers: GPI

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 02/23/23

Completion Date: 10/13/23 Penalties \$1,500 per day Contract Amount: \$658,145

Bid Bond

Settler's Hill Trail

Owner: Town of Clifton Park

Engineers: MJ Engineering & Land Surveying

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 06/29/23

Completion Date: 10/20/23 Penalties none specified Contract Amount: \$417,145

Bid Bond

Rowland St Culvert Rehab Owner: Saratoga County

Engineers: CPL Architecture Engineering Planning

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 03/10/23

Completion Date: 09/14/23 Penalties none specified Contract Amount: \$691,145

Bid Bond

Forest Road Intersection Improvements

Owner: City of Schenectady

Engineers: City of Schenectady Engineering Dept.

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 04/12/23

Completion Date: 09/18/23 Penalties \$500 per day Contract Amount: 601,145

Hillhurst & Fairview Parks Owner: City of Schenectady

Engineers: City of Schenectady Engineering Dept.

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 04/05/23

Completion Date: 09/15/23 Penalties \$250 per day Contract Amount: \$466,074

Bid Bond

Quackenbush Site Improvements Owner: Albany Parking Authority Architect: Saratoga Associates Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 03/01/22

Completion Date: August 2022

Penalties None

Contract Amount: \$896,500.00

Bid Bond

Coeymans Landing Riverfront Park

Owner: Town of Coeymans

Engineers: MJ Engineering & Land Surveyors

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 03/30/22

Completion Date: October 2022

Penalties \$500 per Day

Contract Amount: \$1,411,645.00

Bid Bond

Caroga Lake Campgrounds Water & Sewer Improvements

Owner: NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Engineers: NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 6/23/21

Completion Date: 4/29/2022 Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$564,145.00

Nott St/Balltown Rd Intersection Safety Improvements

Owner: Schenectady County

Engineers: MJ Engineering & Land Surveyors

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 6/30/21

Completion Date: September 2022 Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$1,089,145.00

Bid Bond

Wastewater System Replacement - Thacher Park Owner: NYS Parks & Historic Preservation Engineers: NYS Parks & Historic Preservation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 8/11/21

Completion Date: 01/05/23 Penalties \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$799,145.00

Bid Bond

South Church Street Roadway Improvements

Owner: Schenectady Metroplex Engineers: Colliers Engineering Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 6/2/21

Completion Date: 12/17/21 Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$1,377,745.00

Bid Bond

North Ferry Street Force Main Sewer

Owner: City of Schenectady Engineers: CHA Associates Percent Completed: 100 %

Bid Date: 03/27/19

Completion Date: October 23, 2021

Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$9,503,050.00

CR 404 & 402 Culvert Replacement

Owner: Albany County Dept. of Transportation Engineers: Albany County Dept. of Transportation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 5/20/21

Completion Date: 10/31/21 Penalties: \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$774,145.00

Bid Bond

RMHU Sewage Pump Station Marcy Correctional Facility

Owner: NYS Office of General Services Engineers: NYS Office of General Services

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 4/21/21

Completion Date: 270 Days from Notice to proceed

Penalties: \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$924,145.00

Bid Bond

Call Street CR 32 Culvert Replacement

Owner: Warren County Dept. of Transportation Engineers: Warren County Dept. of Transportation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 6/15/21

Completion Date: 12/31/21 Penalties: \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$1,152,145.00

Bid Bond

Gerling & Lancaster Drainage Improvements

Owner: City of Schenectady

Engineers: City of Schenectady / GPI

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 6/9/21

Completion Date: 90 Days Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$687,144.95

Clifton Park Culvert Replacements Owner: Town of Clifton Park

Engineers: Barton Loguidice / CT Male

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 4/27/21

Completion Date: August 2021 Penalties \$500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$430,290.00

Bid Bond

Champlain Canal Watermain Extension

Owner: Town of Halfmoon Engineers: CHA Associates Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 03/03/20

Completion Date: October 2, 2020 Penalties \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$2,088,250.00

Bid Bond

Albany Hudson Electric Trail 2018-12-17-01 Owner: Hudson River Valley Greenway

Engineers: GPI Engineering Percent Completed: 100 % Bid Date: February 13, 2019 Completion Date: 11/15/20 Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$14,387,150.00

Bid Bond

Statewide Tire Stockpile Abatement

Owner: NYS OGS

Engineers: GPI Engineering Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 05/04/18

Completion Date: 1,094 days from Notice to Proceed

Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$4,674,450.00

K18-10274219JT

Dredging of the Syracuse Inner Harbor On The Erie Canal in Onondaga County

Owner: New York State Canal Corporation Western Division

Engineers: NYS Canal Corporation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 09/11/18

Completion Date: July 30, 2019 Penalties \$1,500.00 per day

Contract Amount: \$10,344,450.00

Bid Bond

SCWA Interconnection Project Owner: Town of Halfmoon Engineers: CHA Engineering Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 04/19/18

Completion Date: Spring 2019 Penalties \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$2,644,450.00

Bid Bond

K19-10281877MR

Canalway Trail from Frankfort to Ilion Owner: New York State Canal Corporation Engineers: New York State Canal Corporation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 09/09/20

Completion Date: November 20, 2020

Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$4,344,450.00

Bid Bond

Canalway Trail from Fort Herkimer Church to Lock E-18

Owner: New York State Canal Corporation Engineers: New York State Canal Corporation

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 12/17/19

Completion Date: 05/31/19 Penalties \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$3,338,333.

Tru + HWS at Crossgates Mall

Owner: Pyramid Management Group Engineers: CT Male & Associates

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 06/29/17

Completion Date Summer of 2018 Penalties \$1,000.00 per Day Contract Amount \$1,167,885.00

Bid Bond

Weaver Road Culvert Over Black Creek

Owner: Albany County Engineers: Bell Engineers Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 03/29/18

Completion Date: September 28, 2018

Penalties \$500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$410,450.00

Bid Bond

County Route 352 Culvert Over Squirmier Creek

Owner: Albany County Engineers: C&S Engineering Percent Completed: 100% Bid Date: 03/29/18

Sid Date: 03/27/10

Completion Date: October 30, 2018

Penalties \$1,500.00 per Day Contract Amount \$697,450.00

Bid Bond

Cork Center Reservoir Dam Rehabilitation

Owner: City of Johnstown

Engineers: Greenman – Pedersen, Inc.

Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 06/06/17

Completion Date October 29, 2017

Penalties \$1,500.00 Per Day Contract Amount \$864,583.00

Kensington Woods Subdivision

Owner: Masullo Builders

Engineers: Lansing Engineering Percent Completed: 100%

Bid Date: 08/15/15

Completion Date Varies, First Phase Spring 2017, Second Phase Spring 2022

Penalties None

Contract Amount \$7,253,121.00



Carver Construction Incorporated

PO Box 890, 2170 River Rd | Coeymans, NY 12045 Phone: 518-355-6034

References

Albany Hudson Electric Trail • Christopher Cornwell, PE, GPI	Cell (518) 852-4269
City of Schenectady Emergency Work • Paul LaFond, City of Schenectady	
North Ferry Street Force Main	Cell (518) 378-0835
Michael Miller, PE, CHA	Cell (518) 369-8991
NYS Office of General Services Tire AbatementMark Dore, PE, GPI	Cell (518) 415-0505
Upper Washington Pressure TankRebecca Caldon, PE, City of Albany	Cell (518) 410-9231
TW&A Construction Management Tom Wilson, Principal	Cell (518) 694-6785
Tempel Lane Ext • Edward Opatkiewicz, PE, GPI	Cell (518) 424-7308
EJ Prescott Inc. • Tadd Beatie	Cell (518) 242-6115
Siena Fence Co. Inc. • Jeremy Lawrence	Cell (518) 509-3802
Stilsing Electric Inc. • Mike Stilsing	Cell (518) 376-0863
Zehr's Flowers and Landscaping • Jory Proulx	Office (315) 376-3086
Key Bank • 66 South Pearl Street, Albany	Office (518) 257-8415
30 South Feat Street, Albumy	011100 (010) 201 0410



Kathy Hochul, Governor Roberta Reardon, Commissioner

Apprenticeship Training Central Office

New York State Department of Labor

W. Averell Harriman State Office Campus
Building 12, Room 450, Albany, NY 12226

ATCO@labor.ny.gov

March 21, 2024

Dear Thomas Marron:

I am writing in response to your email dated March 21, 2024 requesting verification of a NYS DOL approved apprenticeship program.

Our records indicate that Carver Construction Inc. (Skilled Construction Craft Laborer and Operating Engineer-Heavy Equipment programs) have an approved Apprenticeship program with the State of New York.

Please be advised that our revised regulations Part 601.8(d) requires sponsors to submit lists of signatory contractors at time of program application (for new programs) and at time of program recertification (for existing programs). A list of NYSDOL Registered Apprenticeship Programs may be found at the following web address: https://doi.ny.gov/list-active-sponsors

Thank you,

Apprenticeship Training Central Office